County Revenue Sharing Payments and Allowable Draws for FY2009-10 and FY2010-11
Final FY2009-10 and Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1

County Name

Alcona
Alger
Allegan
Alpena
Antrim
Arenac
Baraga
Barry

Bay
Benzie
Berrien
Branch
Calhoun
Cass
Charlevoix
Cheboygan
Chippewa
Clare
Clinton
Crawford
Delta
Dickinson
Eaton
Emmet
Genesee
Gladwin
Gogebic
Grand Traverse
Gratiot
Hillsdale
Houghton
Huron
Ingham
Ionia
Tosco

Iron
Isabella
Jackson
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kent
Keweenaw
Lake
Lapeer
Leelanau
Lenawee
Livingston
Luce
Mackinac
Macomb
Manistee
Marquette
Mason
Mecosta
Menominee
Midland
Missaukee
Monroe
Montcalm
Montmorency
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland
Oceana
Ogemaw

Prepared by the House Fiscal Agency

FY2009-10

Allowable Draw

$219,831
$188,571
$2,197,853
$726,622
$443,170
$333,675
$175,521
$1,115,656
$2,582,658
$312,497
$3,567,369
$965,833
$2,992,398
$1,028,414
$527,740
$515,418
$697,918
$641,448
$1,237,690
$294,013
$799,309
$543,469
$2,165,817
$611,350
$9,880,429
$503,147
$332,403
$1,568,426
$0
$937,531
$0
$770,562
$6,001,945
$0
$521,886
$255,396
$1,228,823
$3,365,982
$5,161,405
$315,799
$11,970,290
$42,599
$225,239
$1,671,446
$395,643
$2,007,841
$2,947,675
$127,821
$226,409
$16,048,317
$509,193
$1,273,328
$569,213
$826,714
$516,718
$1,886,981
$277,010
$2,925,358
$0
$198,096
$3,600,449
$944,669
$24,053,4 04
$509,478
$423,362

Final FY2009-10

State
Revenue Sharing
Payment

Percent
Reduction from
Full Funding

$0

$0

$0
$325,893
$0

$0

$0

$0
$391,887
$0

$0
$418,442
$1,337,016
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$667,756
$0

$0

$0
$773,646
$372,661
$614,856
$0

$0
$841,860
$0

$0

$0
$2,042,646
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$32,638
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,119,491
$0
$191,744
$0

$0

$0

$0

-10.94%

-10.94%

-10.94%
-10.94%

-10.94%

-10.94%
-10.94%
-10.94%

-10.94%

-10.94%

-10.94%

-10.94%

-10.94%
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Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1

FY2010-11

Allowable Draw

$225,327
$192,369
$2,252,799
$0
$454,249
$342,017
$179,909
$1,143,547
$0
$320,309
$3,656,553
$0

$0
$1,054,124
$540,934
$528,303
$715,366
$657,484
$1,268,632
$301,363
$819,292
$557,056
$2,219,962
$626,634
$0
$515,726
$340,713
$1,607,637
$0

$0

$0
$789,826
$6,151,994
$0
$534,933
$261,781
$1,259,544
$0
$5,290,440
$323,694
$12,269,547
$43,664
$230,870
$0
$405,534
$2,058,037
$3,021,367
$131,017
$232,069
$16,449,525
$521,923
$1,305,161
$583,443
$847,382
$529,636
$1,934,156
$283,935
$2,998,492
$0
$203,048
$0
$968,286
$24,654,739
$522,215
$433,946

State Percent
Revenue Sharing Reduction from
Payment Full Funding

$0
$36,644 0.00%

$0
$735,909 0.00%

$0
$227,765 0.00%

$0

$0
$2,634,337 0.00%

$0
$141,684 0.00%
$972,856 0.00%
$3,012,947 0.00%
$443,067 0.00%

$0

$0

$0
$432,680 0.00%

$0

$0
$640,007 0.00%

$0

$0

$0
$10,113,512 0.00%
$128,957 0.00%
$9,500 0.00%

$0
$860,105 0.00%
$956,431 0.00%
$700,421 0.00%

$0
$2,325,693 0.00%
$1,187,679 0.00%

$0

$0
$350,852 0.00%
$3,373,706 0.00%
$3,725,297 0.00%

$0
$6,987,775 0.00%

$0

$0
$1,707,711 0.00%

$0
$850,302 0.00%

$0
$97,373 0.00%

$0

$0

$0
$1,228,987 0.00%

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,244,555 0.00%

$0
$3,685,140 0.00%
$403,439 0.00%

$0

$0

$0

30-Sep-10



County Revenue Sharing Payments and Allowable Draws for FY2009-10 and FY2010-11
Final FY2009-10 and Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1

County Name

Ontonagon
Osceola
Oscoda
Otsego
Ottawa
Presque Isle
Roscommon
Saginaw

St. Clair

St. Joseph
Sanilac
Schoolcraft
Shiawassee
Tuscola
Van Buren
Washtenaw
Wayne
Wexford

TOTALS

Prepared by the House Fiscal Agency

FY2009-10

Allowable Draw

$169,525
$561,670
$178,189
$450,742
$4,681,321
$286,167
$479,302
$0
$3,549,181
$0
$913,739
$179,069
$1,439,128
$0
$1,537,645
$6,537,969
$49,882,918
$635,183

Final FY2009-10

State Percent
Revenue Sharing Reduction from
Payment Full Funding

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$4,072,774 -10.94%

$0
$731,237 -10.94%
$667,106 -10.94%

$0
$901,580 -10.94%
$942,208 -10.94%
$144,200 -10.94%

$0
$38,702,059 -10.94%

$0
$55,291,700 -10.94%
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Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1

FY2010-11

Allowable Draw

$173,763
$575,712
$182,644
$462,011
$4,798,354
$293,321
$491,285
$0
$3,637,911
$0

$0
$183,546
$0

$0

$0
$6,701,418
$0
$651,063

State Percent
Revenue Sharing Reduction from
Payment Full Funding

$0
$285,872 0.00%

$0

$0
$4,173,227 0.00%

$0

$0
$4,554,625 0.00%

$0
$1,377,778 0.00%
$916,269 0.00%

$0
$1,450,208 0.00%
$1,143,926 0.00%
$1,564,945 0.00%

$0
$50,057,523 0.00%

$0
$114,739,705 0.00%

30-Sep-10
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