## County Revenue Sharing Payments and Allowable Draws for FY2009-10 and FY2010-11 Final FY2009-10 and Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1

	Final FY2009-10			Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1		
County Name	FY2009-10 Allowable Draw	State Revenue Sharing Payment	Percent Reduction from Full Funding	FY2010-11 Allowable Draw	State Revenue Sharing Payment	Percent Reduction from Full Funding
Alcona	\$219,831	\$0		\$225,327	\$0	
Alger	\$188,571	\$0		\$192,369	\$36,644	0.00%
Allegan	\$2,197,853	\$0		\$2,252,799	\$0	
Alpena	\$726,622	\$325,893	-10.94%	\$0	\$735,909	0.00%
Antrim	\$443,170	\$0		\$454,249	\$0 +227.765	0.000/
Arenac Baraga	\$333,675 \$135,531	\$0 \$0		\$342,017 \$179,909	\$227,765 \$0	0.00%
Barry	\$175,521 \$1,115,656	\$0 \$0		\$1,143,547	\$0 \$0	
Bay	\$2,582,658	\$391,887	-10.94%	\$0	\$2,634,337	0.00%
Benzie	\$312,497	\$0	10.5 . 70	\$320,309	\$0	0.0070
Berrien	\$3,567,369	\$0		\$3,656,553	\$141,684	0.00%
Branch	\$965,833	\$418,442	-10.94%	\$0	\$972,856	0.00%
Calhoun	\$2,992,398	\$1,337,016	-10.94%	\$0	\$3,012,947	0.00%
Cass	\$1,028,414	\$0		\$1,054,124	\$443,067	0.00%
Charlevoix	\$527,740	\$0		\$540,934	\$0	
Cheboygan	\$515,418	\$0		\$528,303	\$0	
Chippewa	\$697,918	\$0		\$715,366	\$0	
Clare	\$641,448	\$0		\$657,484	\$432,680	0.00%
Clinton Crawford	\$1,237,690 #204,013	\$0 \$0		\$1,268,632	\$0 \$0	
Delta	\$294,013 \$799,309	\$0 \$0		\$301,363 \$819,292	\$640,007	0.00%
Dickinson	\$543,469	\$0 \$0		\$557,056	\$040,007 \$0	0.00%
Eaton	\$2,165,817	\$0		\$2,219,962	\$0	
Emmet	\$611,350	\$0		\$626,634	\$0	
Genesee	\$9,880,429	\$667,756	-10.94%	\$0	\$10,113,512	0.00%
Gladwin	\$503,147	\$0		\$515,726	\$128,957	0.00%
Gogebic	\$332,403	\$0		\$340,713	\$9,500	0.00%
Grand Traverse	\$1,568,426	\$0		\$1,607,637	\$0	
Gratiot	\$0	\$773,646	-10.94%	\$0	\$860,105	0.00%
Hillsdale	\$937,531	\$372,661	-10.94%	\$0	\$956,431	0.00%
Hought on Huron	\$0 #770 F63	\$614,856	-10.94%	\$0 #780.836	\$700,421	0.00%
Ingham	\$770,562 \$6,001,945	\$0 \$0		\$789,826 \$6,151,994	\$0 \$2,325,693	0.00%
Ionia	\$0,001,313	\$841,860	-10.94%	\$0,131,331	\$1,187,679	0.00%
Iosco	\$521,886	\$0		\$534,933	\$0	
Iron	\$255,396	\$0		\$261,781	\$0	
Isabella	\$1,228,823	\$0		\$1,259,544	\$350,852	0.00%
Jackson	\$3,365,982	\$2,042,646	-10.94%	\$0	\$3,373,706	0.00%
Kalamazoo	\$5,161,405	\$0		\$5,290,440	\$3,725,297	0.00%
Kalkaska	\$315,799	\$0		\$323,694	\$0	
Kent	\$11,970,290	\$0		\$12,269,547	\$6,987,775	0.00%
Keweenaw Lake	\$42,599 \$225,239	\$0 \$0		\$43,664 \$230,870	\$0 \$0	
Lapeer	\$1,671,446	\$32,638	-10.94%	\$230,070 \$0	\$1,707,711	0.00%
Leelanau	\$395,643	\$0	10.5470	\$405,534	\$1,707,711	0.0070
Lenawee	\$2,007,841	\$0		\$2,058,037	\$850,302	0.00%
Livingston	\$2,947,675	\$0		\$3,021,367	\$0	
Luce	\$127,821	\$0		\$131,017	\$97,373	0.00%
Mackinac	\$226,409	\$0		\$232,069	\$0	
Macomb	\$16,048,3 17	\$0		\$16,449,525	\$0	
Manistee	\$509,193	\$0		\$521,923	\$0	
Marquette	\$1,273,328	\$0		\$1,305,161	\$1,228,987	0.00%
Mason	\$569,213 \$826,714	\$0 \$0		\$583,443	\$0 \$0	
Mecosta Menominee	\$826,714 \$516,718	\$0 \$0		\$847,382 \$529,636	\$0 \$0	
Midland	\$1,886,981	\$0 \$0		\$1,934,156	\$0 \$0	
Missaukee	\$277,010	\$0 \$0		\$283,935	\$0 \$0	
Monroe	\$2,925,358	\$0		\$2,998,492	\$0	
Montcalm	\$0	\$1,119,491	-10.94%	\$0	\$1,244,555	0.00%
Montmorency	\$198,096	\$0		\$203,048	\$0	
Muskegon	\$3,600,449	\$191,744	-10.94%	\$0	\$3,685,140	0.00%
Newaygo	\$944,669	\$0		\$968,286	\$403,439	0.00%
Oakland	\$24,053,404	\$0		\$24,654,739	\$0	
Oceana	\$509,478 \$422,262	\$0 #0		\$522,215 \$433,046	\$0 #0	
Ogemaw	\$423,362	\$0		\$433,946	\$0	

## County Revenue Sharing Payments and Allowable Draws for FY2009-10 and FY2010-11 Final FY2009-10 and Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1

	Final FY2009-10			Estimated FY2010-11 Under HB5880 (S-1) CR-1		
		State	Percent		State	Percent
	FY2009-10	Revenue Sharing	Reduction from	FY2010-11	Revenue Sharing	Reduction from
County Name	Allowable Draw	<u>Payment</u>	Full Funding	Allowable Draw	<u>Payment</u>	Full Funding
Ontonagon	\$169,525	\$0		\$173,763	\$0	
Osceola	\$561,670	\$0		\$575,712	\$285,872	0.00%
Oscoda	\$178,189	\$0		\$182,644	\$0	
Otsego	\$450,742	\$0		\$462,011	\$0	
Ottawa	\$4,681,321	\$0		\$4,798,354	\$4,173,227	0.00%
Presque Isle	\$286,167	\$0		\$293,321	\$0	
Roscommon	\$479,302	\$0		\$491,285	\$0	
Saginaw	\$0	\$4,072,774	-10.94%	\$0	\$4,554,625	0.00%
St. Clair	\$3,549,181	\$0		\$3,637,911	\$0	
St. Joseph	\$0	\$731,237	-10.94%	\$0	\$1,377,778	0.00%
Sanilac	\$913,739	\$667,106	-10.94%	\$0	\$916,269	0.00%
Schoolcraft	\$179,069	\$0		\$183,546	\$0	
Shiawassee	\$1,439,128	\$901,580	-10.94%	\$0	\$1,450,208	0.00%
Tuscola	\$0	\$942,208	-10.94%	\$0	\$1,143,926	0.00%
Van Buren	\$1,537,645	\$144,200	-10.94%	\$0	\$1,564,945	0.00%
Washtenaw	\$6,537,969	\$0		\$6,701,418	\$0	
Wayne	\$49,882,918	\$38,702,059	-10.94%	\$0	\$50,057,523	0.00%
Wexford	\$635,183	\$0		\$651,063	\$0	
TOTALS		\$55,291,700	-10.94%		\$114,739,705	0.00%